
Usage of Recreational and Sports Facilities
(Percentages, unless otherwise specified)

Appendix 8

Hard-surfaced courts
Tennis hour

game

session

hour

hour

hour

Obstacle golf (number)

Turf pitches

Sports grounds

Natural / Artificial turf pitches

Bowling greens

Hockey (artificial)

Rugby

hour

hour

hour

person

hour

Sports centres
Arenas

Activity rooms/dance rooms

Children’s playrooms

Squash courts (1)

person

person

person

person

Holiday camps
Day

Residential

person

person

Water sports centres
 Day

 Tent

hour

62.9

1 426

72.7

43.9

58.0

100.0

84.9

99.7

73.6

62.5

67.2

70.3

62.7

37 459

11 652

84.4

152.2

409 647 Craft-hour used (number)

Evening (attendance)

Others (attendance) (2)

UnitType of Recreational and Sports Facilities

Note:
 
Usage Rate(%)=

Total hours/sessions used (based on booked records)/Attendance
x 100%

Total hours /sessions available/Capacity

(1)  Including all multi-use squash courts such as for table tennis rooms, activities rooms.  
(2)  Including other camp users, e.g. those attending wedding ceremonies.


