## Usage of Recreational and Sports Facilities (Percentages, unless otherwise specified)

Type of Recreational and Sports Facilities	Unit	
Hard-surfaced courts		
Tennis	hour	62.9
Obstacle golf (number)	game	1 426
Turf pitches		
Natural / Artificial turf pitches	session	72.7
Bowling greens	hour	43.9
Hockey (artificial)	hour	58.0
Rugby	hour	100.0
Sports grounds	hour	99.7
Sports centres		
Arenas	hour	84.9
Activity rooms/dance rooms	hour	73.6
Children's playrooms	person	62.5
Squash courts (1)	hour	67.2
Holiday camps		
Day	person	70.3
Residential	person	62.7
Evening (attendance)	person	37 459
Others (attendance) (2)	person	11 652
Water sports centres		
Day	person	84.4
Tent	person	152.2
Craft-hour used (number)	hour	409 647

Total hours/sessions used (based on booked records)/Attendance

Usage Rate(%)= Total hours /sessions available/Capacity

 $<sup>^{(1)}</sup>$  Including all multi-use squash courts such as for table tennis rooms, activities rooms.

<sup>(2)</sup> Including other camp users, e.g. those attending wedding ceremonies.